Academic Calendar for
School Year 2018

1*t (Spring) semester

1st(Spring) semester begins Fri, Mar. 2 2018
Course add & drop period Mar. 2(Fri) ~ Mar. 9(Fri)
Mid-term examinations Apr. 20(Fri) ~ Apr. 26(Thu) Week 8
Children’s Day May. 7(Mon)
Buddha’s Birthday May. 22(Tue)
Memorial Day Jun. 6(Wed)
South Korean local election Jun. 13(Wed)
Course registration for Summer sessions Jun. 5(Tue) ~ Jun. 8(Fri)
Final examinations Jun. 8(Fri) ~ Jun. 21(Thu) Week 15
Make-up classes Jun. 15(Fri) ~ Jun. 21(Thu) Week 16
Tuition payment period for Summer sessions Jun. 12(Tue) ~ Jun. 15(Fri)
Summer vacation begins Jun. 22(Fri)
Summer session period Jun. 22(Fri) ~ Jul. 13(Fri) 16 days
Course registration for Fall semester Aug. 8(Wed) ~ Aug. 20(Mon)
Independence Day (National Holiday) Aug. 15(Wed)
Tuition payment for Fall semester Aug. 21(Tue) ~ Aug. 24(Fri)
Commencement Aug. 22(Wed)

2" (Fall) semester
2nd(Fall) semester begins Mon, Aug. 27 2018
Course add & drop period Aug. 27(Mon) ~ Sep. 3(Mon)
Thanksgiving(Chuseok) holiday Sep. 24(Mon) ~ Sep. 26(Wed)
Foundation Day Oct. 3(Wed)
Hangeul Day Oct. 9(Tue)
Mid-term examinations Oct. 15(Mon) ~ Oct. 19(Fri) Week 8
Kookmin University 72" Anniversary Oct. 18(Thu) No classes
Course registration for Winter sessions Nov. 28(Wed) ~ Nov. 30(Fri)
Final examinations Dec. 3(Mon) ~ Dec. 14(Fri) Week 15
Make-up classes Dec. 10(Mon) ~ Dec. 14(Fri) Week 16
Tuition payment period for Winter sessions Dec. 5(Wed) ~ Dec. 7(Fri)
Winter vacation begins Dec. 17(Mon)
Winter session period Dec. 17(Mon) ~ Jan. 9(Wed) 16 days
Christmas Dec. 25(Tue)
New Year Day Tue, Jan. 1 2019
Lunar New Year(Seol-nal) holiday Feb. 04(Mon) ~ Feb. 6(Wed)

Course registration for Spring semester

Feb.

08(Fri) ~ Feb. 18(Mon)

Tuition payment for Spring semester Feb. 21(Thu) ~ Feb. 27(Wed)
Commencement Feb. 20(Wed)
Matriculation Ceremony for Undergraduates Feb. 22(Fri)




